and the contract of the still gigg the last				
---	--	--	--	--

Ţ	J.S. D	EPA	RTME	ENT C	OF C	OMM:	ERCE	3
	1	U.S.	Patent	and T	Trade	mark	Office	4

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R), (12), 12), 12), 14), 14), 14), 15), 16), 16), 16), 16), 16), 16), 16), 16	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	.102703648	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	TETEL OT U	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
Uwe JAEKEL 3.192	NEC CORPORATIO	N
. .	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	0
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan a. 80 I
		-08
		270 0/ 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No	97
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & a	ldress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date	of the application is: March 10, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6 2	
	numbers attached?	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		oplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373	☐ Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		ected and authorized to charge all required
		sue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Deposit Account.	. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account N	Jumber:
		19-4880
		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original/document.		
J/1 1192		March 19, 2004
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665	Date
Total number of pages in	ocluding cover sheet attachment	s and documents: 2
	ncluding cover sheet, attachment ecorded with required cover sh	
	SIGNMENT RECORDATION	
Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
<u> </u>	Alexandra, VA 22313-1430	

03/24/2004 NGETACHE 00000112 10803982

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0103

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	TT HOLOAD, I		·,	Gern	Jaeke nany	<u> </u>															O
	nafter called HOD FOR																				
	xecuted an a					aten	t of tl	he T	Jnit	ed S	Stat	es c	f A	me	erio	ca	the	refo	OL OI	1	
	Whereas,				N	EC (Corpo	ora	tio	n											
					7	-1,	Shil	ba .	5 - c	hom	е,	Min	ato	-k	u,						
					T	oky	, Ja	apa	n							_					
invent	(assignee), tion, and to a Now there	any I	Unite	d State	s paten	ts to	be o	obta	inec	l the	eref	or;				_					
invent under	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. §	essor d the 119,	rs and erein , and	assign for the I/we re	s, the e United equest t	ntir I Sta he I	e righ ites o direct	of A	itle mer - U.	and ica, S. I	int inc ate	eres lud nt a	t in ing nd	the the Tra	e a e ri ade	ipp igh	olic nt to ark	atio cla Of	on ar aim fice	nd th pric to i	e rit
inventunder any L succes necess do so	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave	essored the 119, t gransigns assigned. by auchnue,	s and erein, and nted us; and nee in the internal the int	assign for the I/we re ipon the I/we ver connection ze and Wash	us, the execution will execution will execution will request ington.	entir I Sta he I ntion cute with	e rightes of irect a set for with the U	ht, tipf Anton Forth Unit	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t in ing nd it io	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ipp igh em he all he Pl are	olic at to ark ass pap en c	ation of officers of the state	on ar aim fice fice, s dec ed u	nd the price to its emean to the price to th	e rit sst
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appl	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave lication num	essor ed the 119, t gran signs assignee. by au enue, ber_	s and erein and nted us; and nee in thora	assign for the I/we re ipon the I/we ver a connection ze and , Wash	us, the control of th	entiral State International State International State International Inte	e rightes of the control of the cont	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t in ing nd it io	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olic ark ass pap en c	ation classing of the color of	on ar aim fice fice, s dec ed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e rit ssu l to
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appl	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave	essor ed the 119, t gran signs assignee. by au enue, ber_	s and erein and nted us; and nee in thora	assign for the I/we re ipon the I/we ver a connection ze and , Wash	us, the control of th	entiral State International State International State International Inte	e rightes of the control of the cont	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t in ing nd it io	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olic ark ass pap en c	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e rit ssu l to
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appl	tion disclose tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave lication num pplication num	essored the 119, t gran signs assignee. by auchonic berumbe	s and erein, and nted us; and nee in thorage without the period of the p	assign for the I/we re ipon th I/we v i conne ze and Wash, fill said ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olic ark ass pap en c	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e rit ssu l to
inventunder any Lasucces necessed os of Penns (Appland appland applant)	nee, its succe tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave lication num	essored the 119, t gran signs assignee. by auchonic berumbe	s and erein, and nted us; and nee in thorage without the period of the p	assign for the I/we re ipon th I/we v i conne ze and Wash, fill said ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olication to a series	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e rit sst l to
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appl and appl Date:	tion disclose tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave lication num pplication num	essored the 119, t gran signs assignee. by auchonical termination of the 12 to	s and erein, and nted us; and n	assign for the I/we re ipon th I/we v i conne ze and Wash, fill said ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olication to a series	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e rit ssu l to
inventunder any Lusucces necessedo so Penns (Appland appland a	nee, its succetion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and assary by the aby the assign I/We herel sylvania Average ilication numpelication numpelicati	essored the 119, t gran signs assignee. by auenue, lberumbe	s and erein and need is; and need is; and need is and	assign for the l/we re ipon th l/we v i conne ze and , Wash, fil said ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olication to a series	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e ri ssu l to
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appl and appl Date:	tion disclose tion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and ass sary by the a by the assig I/We herel sylvania Ave lication num pplication num	essored the 119, t gran signs assignee. by auenue, lberumbe	s and erein and need is; and ne	assign for the l/we re ipon th l/we v i conne ze and , Wash, fil said ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olication to a series	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e ri ssu l to
inventunder any Lusucces necessedo so Penns (Appland appland a	nee, its succetion disclose 35 U.S.C. § etters Patent ssors and assary by the aby the assign I/We herel sylvania Average ilication numpelication numpelicati	essored the 119, t gran signs assigned. by auchue, lberumbe	s and erein and need is; and need is; and need is and	assign for the I/we re upon the I/we was and ap	us, the execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execute an execution will execute an execute an execution will execute an e	entir I Sta he I ntion ccute with t ou DC	e rightes of the set of the Uratto	ht, ti of A tor - forth hout Unit orne 37-3 know	itle mer - U. h in t fur ted S ys S 321:	and ica, S. I the the Stat	int incorrection in the in	lud nt a olica nsic ppl	t ining nd intional cat	the Trantion to ion	e a e ri de o t n a N,	ippi igh em he all he Pl are	olication to a series	ation classing of the color of	on an aim fice nee, deed u	nd the price to its emecan pon	e ri ssu l to

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0104